

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18812/2011

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SANTOSH SURANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nilendu Vatsyayan,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Swetabh,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sujeet K. M.,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is awaited. However, Mr. Abhay
Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakaltnama on behalf of
respondent No.1. Granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit. for filing

Notice addressed to respondent 2 has been returned
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for
taking fresh steps in correct address.

List the matter on 20.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar