

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7374/2012

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SURANA & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kr.Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has not filed the  
Statement of Case.

In view of the counter affidavit has already been  
filed, filing of Statement of Case is dispensed with.

Office report on default is disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.08.16  
13:25:08 IST  
Reason: