

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7374/2012

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SURANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.6754 OF 2020 (APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE AS AOR OF APPELLANTS) IN C. A. NO.7374 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON;BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS  
IA No. 6754/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER