

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7374/2012

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SURANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both respondents are duly represented.

Appellants Nos. 1(1) and 1(2) are duly represented.

Appellant Nos. 1(3) to 1(5) served with notice alternative arrangement but still unrepresented. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG