

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 7374/2012

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SURANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(As per Order dated 03.02.2023, the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for direction)
(Office Report)

Date : 20-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the legal representatives of the appellant have been served. Some of them have not put in their appearance.

In the interest of justice, let the matter be listed before the appropriate Court for further orders.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR