

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7374/2012

CHANDER SHEKHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SURANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Ms. Cherry Gupta, Adv.(appeared virtually)*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed at the Bar that respondent no.2 had passed away and the legal representative of the said deceased respondent have to be brought on record.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List on 10.09.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS
*appearance not given

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR